Raised At Full Draw Camp Waiver, Release Form, Consent to use name, Likeness Acknowledgment, Policy

Camp Waiver and Release Form

The undersigned Parent or Guardian agrees to accept all responsibility, on behalf of the abovenamed Participant, for the risks, conditions, and hazards which may occur during the Raised at Full Draw Bowhunting camp, whether or not they are now known. Such risks, conditions, and hazards my include, but not be limited to, sunburn, dehydration, heat stroke, hypothermia, strenuous physical exertion, lacerations, broken bones, severe bodily injury, paralysis or even death associated with various outdoor activities, including, but not limited to: fishing, hiking, camping, and archery activities.

The undersigned Parent or Guardian agrees to WAIVE, RELEASE, DISCHARGE, AND HOLD HARMLESS Raised Hunting and Raised at Full Draw, and their officers, directors, agents, employees, volunteers, and representatives from any and all liability, to the greatest extent allowed by law, for any injury, accident, illness, death, loss or damage (including attorney's fees) arising out of or in connection with Raised at Full Draw Bowhunting Camp. This waiver, release, and discharge is made on behalf of the Participant, the Participant's family, heirs, personal representatives, assigns, and next of kin.

By signing this waiver and release as the Parent or Guardian, I am consenting to the Participant's participation in the Raised at Full Draw Bowhunting Camp. I have read the foregoing waiver and release, and I understand that all risk, whether known or unknown, is expressly assumed by me and all liability, to the greatest extent allowed by law, regarding Raised at Full Draw is expressly waived in advance. In the event of an emergency, I grant the Raised at Full Draw Bowhunting Camp personnel my permission to provide or obtain medical treatment on behalf of the Participant. By signing this form you are also agreeing to the consent of Use name and Likeness and Acknowledgement of RAFD Rules/Policies.

Our Consent to use Name and Likeness Acknowledgement

I hereby provide the "Raised" organizations include Raised Hunting, LLC. Raised At Full Draw and Raised Outdoors of Winterset, Iowa, with consent to use my name, likeness, voice, photographs, and any other materials I have provided to Raised At Full Draw, without limitation or restriction. I hereby release to Raised any rights I may otherwise have in the material I have submitted to Raised At Full Draw/Raised Hunting. I further understand that Raised At Full Draw or other Raised groups is not obligated to compensate me in any manner for the use of my name, likeness, voice, photographs and other materials I have provided.

Our Policy

It is the policy of this organization to provide equal opportunities without regard to race, color, religion, national origin, gender, sexual preference, age, or disability.